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No non-compliant items identified during this inspection.

This inspection was conducted to ensure compliance with the regulations and standards of the Animal Welfare Act

(AWA) at the licensee's new site; site located in Miami, Florida.

Based on this inspection, and the finding of no non-compliant items as required by the AWA, the new site is

approved.

This inspection and exit interview were conducted with a facility representative.

2016082569692388 Insp_id

MMERCADO

MERCADO MARIO, D V M        USDA, APHIS, Animal Care

VETERINARY MEDICAL OFFICER   6086
08-JAN-2020

08-JAN-2020
PRESIDENT
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Species Inspected

Cust No Cert No Site Site Name Inspection

Count Scientific Name Common Name

2980

08-JAN-20

2980 58-B-0433 005 08-JAN-20JESSE WILLIAMS INC

Bos taurus CATTLE / COW / OX / WATUSI000002

Capra hircus DOMESTIC GOAT000004

Equus asinus asinus DONKEY / BURRO / ASS000001

Lama glama LLAMA000001

Ovis aries aries SHEEP INCLUDING ALL DOMESTIC BREEDS000005

Sus scrofa domestica DOMESTIC PIG / POTBELLY PIG / MICRO PIG000001

000014 Total
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